PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		lame	Execution Date	
Barry Gelernt			02/15/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Invent Technologies LLC			
Street Address:	1382 Corte Alveo			
City:	Oceanside			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92057			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 123		4494		 12304494
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (414)223-5000				
Phone:	414-978-5630			\$40.00
Email: ptomailbox@whdlaw.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name: John T. Pienko		s		
Address Line 1:	Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.			
Address Line 2:	555 E. Wells Street, Suite 1900			
Address Line 4:	Milwaukee, W	SCONSIN 53202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		UAZ-34452-A-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		John T. Pienkos		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Gelernt_Assignment#page1.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Barry Gelernt of 1382 Corte Alveo, Oceanside, California 92057, have contributed to the making of certain inventions which are described in: pending U.S. Patent Application No. 12/304,494 (the "'494 Application") filed on December 12, 2008 entitled "Apparatus and Method for Deep Ultraviolet Optical Microscopy", which is a U.S. national phase of PCT Patent (International) Appl. No. PCT/US07/71003 filed on June 12, 2007 entitled "Apparatus and Method for Deep Ultraviolet Optical Microscopy", which in turn claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Appl. No. 60/812,912 entitled "Method and Apparatus for Deep Ultraviolet Microscopy" filed on June 13, 2006; and also pending U.S. Patent Appl. No. 12/614,281 filed on November 6, 2009 entitled "Apparatus and Method for Spectroscopy", which is a continuation-in-part of the '494 Application and claims priority to each of the aforementioned applications and in addition claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent?; and

WHEREAS, I am the sole member and exclusive owner of Invent Technologies LLC (hereinafter referred to as said "Company"), which has a place of business at 1382 Corte Alveo, Oceanside, California 92057, and I desire that the Company acquire my entire interest in said inventions and applications throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all other countries and under all international agreements;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other valuable consideration received by me from said Company, the receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, and further as a contribution to the capital of the Company, I hereby assign and transfer unto said Company, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof, for all foreign countries and under all international agreements in and to said inventions, the aforesaid applications, all foreign counterpart patent applications corresponding to the aforesaid applications (including but not limited to pending European Patent Application No. 07798444.1 entitled "Apparatus and Method for Deep Ultraviolet Optical Microscopy), and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, in any other country, or under any international agreement based in whole or in part on said inventions or applications, and all Letters Patent granted upon said applications by the United States, by any other country or under any international agreement, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Company. I further grant to said Company, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreements between the United States and any foreign country or countries or between any other countries.

I hereby warrant that I have the full right to make the conveyance herein, and that I have not prior to execution of this Assignment sold, assigned, or otherwise transferred any rights, title, or interests in or to said inventions or applications to any other party. I hereby covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to said Company, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting said inventions, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at the location and on the date indicated with my signature.

Date: 15 February 2011 Fife (SEAL)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) \$\$
COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)
Before me on this 15 TH day of FEGRUARY ', 2011, came Barry Gelemit, to me known to be the
person named in the foregoing assignment and hersing acknowledges his/her execution thereof to be his/her free
act and deed. <u>Narw Rickam Lieas</u>
generangene and an and a second and a second public State of California
OFFICIAL SEAL KAREN ROCHAMBEAU NOTARY PUBLIC CAUFORNIAS COMM. NO. 1908441 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 2, 2014

PATENT REEL: 027001 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 09/30/2011